TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		11/04/2013	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREENWAY MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	121 GREENWAY BOULEVARD		
City:	CARROLLTON		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30117		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2652274	PRIME SUITE			
Registration Number:	2511813	PRIMEPRACTICE			
Registration Number:	2652767	PRIMECHART			
Registration Number:	3087866	PRIMEPATIENT			
Registration Number:	2521674	GREENWAY			
Registration Number:	2562350	WHAT IS YOUR EXPERIENCE?			
Registration Number:	2559990	GREENWAY EXCHANGE			
Registration Number:	2911586	CLINICAL DASHBOARD			
Registration Number:	2945025	AMBULATORY SOLUTION			
Registration Number:	3201477	PRIMEARM			
Registration Number:	3746015	PRIMERCM			
Serial Number:	77593472	PRIMERESEARCH			
Serial Number:	85157781	PRIMESPEECH			
		TRADEMARK			

REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0251

Serial Number:	85154723	PRIMEIMAGE
Serial Number:	85096206	THE POWER OF ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN PETERSEN

Address Line 1: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37427/44
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN PETERSEN
Signature:	/BENJAMIN PETERSEN/
Date:	11/11/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=0 - Greenway Release (Trademark)#page1.tif source=0 - Greenway Release (Trademark)#page2.tif source=0 - Greenway Release (Trademark)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0252

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release"), dated as of November 4, 2013, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the holders of the Secured Obligations ("Assignor"), in favor of Greenway Medical Technologies, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") and other related financing documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignee granted to Assignor on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, such a continuing security interest and lien was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2011 at Reel 4524, Frame 0838;

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the Lien and continuing security interest are no longer owed and Assignor no longer has any interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has requested that Assignor release its Lien and continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases, terminates and discharges fully its Lien and continuing security interest in, and any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to, the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein to Assignee. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, or Assignee's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[signature page follows]

ATI-2582840v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0253

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Assignor

Thomas M. Paulk, SVP

[GREENWAY - TRADEMARK RELEASE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0254

Schedule 1 to

Trademark Release

Trademark Registrations

Obligor	<u>Mark</u>	Owner	Country	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Registration
Greenway Medical	PrimeSuite	Greenway Medical	USA	2,652,274	11/19/2002
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			To provide the second of the s
Greenway Medical	PrimePractice	Greenway Medical	USA	2,511,813	11/27/2001
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	PrimeChart	Greenway Medical	USA	2,652,767	11/19/2002
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	PrimePatient	Greenway Medical	USA	3,087,866	5/2/2006
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	Greenway	Greenway Medical	USA	2,521,674	12/25/2001
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	What is your	Greenway Medical	USA	2,562,350	4/16/2002
Technologies, Inc.	experience?	Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	Greenway	Greenway Medical	USA	2,559,990	4/9/2002
Technologies, Inc.	Exchange	Technologies, Inc.	:		
Greenway Medical	Clinical	Greenway Medical	USA	2,911,586	12/14/2004
Technologies, Inc.	Dashboard	Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	Ambulatory	Greenway Medical	USA	2,945,025	4/26/2005
Technologies, Inc.	Solution	Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	PrimeARM	Greenway Medical	USA	3,201,477	1/23/2007
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	Prime RCM	Greenway Medical	USA	3,746,015	2/9/2010
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.			

Trademark Applications

Obligor	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	Date of Application
Greenway Medical	PrimeResearch	Greenway Medical	USA	77-593,472 ¹	10/15/2008
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.	noone age		
Greenway Medical	PrimeSpeech	Greenway Medical	USA	85-157,781	10/21/2010
Technologies, Inc.	-	Technologies, Inc.			
Greenway Medical	PrimeImage	Greenway Medical	USA	85-154,723	10/18/2010
Technologies, Inc.		Technologies, Inc.		·	
Greenway Medical	The Power of	Greenway Medical	USA	85-096,206	7/29/2010
Technologies, Inc.	One	Technologies, Inc.		Ĺ	

¹ Greenway is filing an application to reinstate this trademark

ATI-2582840v3

RECORDED: 11/11/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0255